

h  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4418/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in RFA No.30/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIC TELE SERVICES LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.  
Ms. Mini Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bishawajit Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Tripathy, Adv.  
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appears and submits  
that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent  
No.1. Service on the said respondent is dispensed with. Let  
the respondent No.2-Bank be served in the usual course and also  
by way of dasti service.

List this matter after four weeks.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective  
counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within two  
weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within one week  
thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master