

Listed on :2.8.2013

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11040 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Chittaranjan Mohanty

..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General will file a correct copy of the impugned order inasmuch there are number of mistakes therein. He states that he will also file a copy of the Circular No. 109 of 1992 which is crucial for determining the dispute between the parties. Adjourned for four weeks.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that no additional documents in question has been filed in the matter above mentioned so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR