

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11040/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in RFA No.30/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIC TELE SERVICES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one last
opportunity to file process fee and spare copy for service of notice
on respondent No.2 within two weeks.

Notice may now be issued returnable within six weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Veena Lakhina)
|Court Master

|