

Listed On 05.12.2014
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 35

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11040/2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

BASIC TELE SERVICES LTD. & ANR.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 05.12.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit of Respondent No.1 so far. AD Card duly stamped from Respondent No.2 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd of DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D.S.Mahara, Advocate
2. M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/NS